
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1895
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2005
MEETING OF DISTRICT POLICE CHIEFS
Kharventhan Shri Salarapatty Kuppusamy

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has held any meeting with the District Police Chiefs across the country recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to set up an independent body to monitor the performance of police officers and also to deal with the complaints against them; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said body is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a) & (b): National Conference of Superintendents of Police was held on 1st September, 2005 at New Delhi which was preceded by four regional level workshops during the months of June & July, 2005.

(c) & (d): Police is a State subject under 7th Schedule of the Constitution, Setting up of mechanisms to oversee police functioning and to deal with complaints which are among the recommendations of various Commissions & Committees appointed by the Central Government, have been recommended to the State Governments for implementation.
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